11-30-2000 101532878

Attorney Dkt. 2185-106

FORM 1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NOV 0 2 2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ottobeurer Facondreherei Alois Berger	NameA.B. Bergomat Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG
Additional name(s) of conveying	
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: In der Neuen Welt 14
Name of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City 87700 Memmingen
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State Germany ZIP
[] OtherExecution Date: October 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s) 5,815,902
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications
Name: George R. Repper	and patents involved: One
Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, p.c.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W., 701 East Tower	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington	Deposit account number:
State: Zip 20004	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.	
George R. Repper . Reg. No. 31.414 Name of Person Signing Significant Signing	11-2-00 Optober Date
· · · · · ·	pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Three

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

We

Ottobeurer Facondreherei Alois Berger Egerländer Strasse 7 87724 Ottobeuren Germany

assign our US patent

5,815,902 (application No. 785,934)

January 22, 1997 of

concerning ROTARY TRANSFER MACHINE

with all rights and duties to

A.B. Bergomat Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG In der Neuen Welt 14 87700 Memmingen Germany

The assignee accepts this assignment. Consent to the registration of this transfer in the Register of US Patents is herewith declared.

Ort/Place OttoSemen ... Ort/Place Menningen ...

Datum/Date . 10: 10. 2000

Ottobeurer Facondreherei Alois Berger

A.B. Bergomat Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG

Signature of the Assignor)

(Signature of the Assignee)

RECORDED: 11/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0779